深圳深爱半导体股份有限公司                                           产品规格书
Shenzhen SI Semiconductors Co., LTD.                             Product Specification
Main Line Power Up Non-Isolated Buck APFC LED Driver                     SIC976XD
Si semiconductors     SIC976XD_EN_Rev1.0
General Description
The SIC976XD are built-in HV start-up and IC power supply circuit, main line power up
constant current LED regulators with high current accuracy which applies to single stage
step-down power factor corrected LED drivers. 600V power MOSFET is integrated, which can

Main Line Power Up Non-Isolated Buck APFC LED Driver                     SIC976XD
Si semiconductors     SIC976XD_EN_Rev1.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Package Method Marking
SIC9762D（SOP-7） SOP-7
Tape
4,000pcs/Roll
Si
9762D
XXXXXX
SIC9763D（SOP-7） SOP-7
Tape
4,000pcs/Roll
Si
9763D
XXXXXX
SIC9763D（DIP-7） DIP-7
Tube
50pcs/Tube
Si
SIC9763D
XXXXXX
SIC9764D（DIP-7） DIP-7
Tube
50pcs/Tube
Si
SIC9764D
XXXXXX
SIC9767D（SOP-7） SOP-7
Tape
4,000pcs/Roll
Si
9767D
XXXXXX
Pin Assignment
SOP-7  Products
“Si”-Logo of SI Semiconductors
MMMM--Part Number
XXXXXX--Date Code
DIP-7  Products
“Si”-Logo of SI Semiconductors
MMMM--Part Number
XXXXXX--Date Code
深圳深爱半导体股份有限公司                                           产品规格书
Shenzhen SI Semiconductors Co., LTD.                             Product Specification
Main Line Power Up Non-Isolated Buck APFC LED Driver                     SIC976XD
Si semiconductors     SIC976XD_EN_Rev1.0
Pin Description
Pin Pin Name Description
1 COMP